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DOMESTIC INDICES

02-JAN-25 26-DEC-25 % CHG

SENSEX 85773 85041 0.9%

NIFTY 26329 26042 1.1%

MID CAP 61366 60314 1.7%

SMALL CAP 17832 17695 0.8%

SECTORAL INDICES

02-JAN-25 26-DEC-25 % CHG

METAL 37656 35659 5.3%

POWER 6726 6488 3.5%

AUTO 63809 61610 3.4%

OIL & GAS 28910 27935 3.4%

BANKEX 67483 65991 2.2%

CONS. DIS 10003 9803 2.0%

INDUSTRIALS 14928 14678 1.7%

FINSERV 13311 13095 1.6%

REALTY 6964 6851 1.6%

CG 67873 67142 1.1%

CD 60482 59933 0.9%

HEALTHCARE 44058 43871 0.4%

TECK 18705 18771 -0.4%

IT 37137 37420 -0.8%

FMCG 19521 20225 -3.6%

NIFTY EARNINGS

NIFTY FY 25 FY 26E FY 27E

EPS 1013 1135 1280

P/E 23.2 23.2 20.6

INSTITUTIONAL ACTIVITY

Rs Cr 02-JAN-25 01-JAN-25 JAN SERIES

FII 290 -3269 -6576

DII 677 1526 8963

GLOBAL INDICES
02-JAN-25 26-DEC-25 % CHG

HANG SENG 26338 25819 2.0%

CAC 8195 8104 1.1%

DAX 24539 24340 0.8%

FTSE 9951 9871 0.8%

SHANGHAI 3969 3964 0.1%

DOW JONES 48382 48711 -0.7%

NIKKEI 50339 50750 -0.8%

S&P 500 6858 6930 -1.0%

NASDAQ 23236 23593 -1.5%

Indian Markets Look Set To Surge To Record Levels In
The New Year's First Full Trading Week

US stock markets navigated a holiday-shortened last
week marked by early volatility and net weekly losses
despite intraday recoveries.

Indian stock markets demonstrated resilience
throughout the holiday-thinned week, closing higher
on low volumes driven by year-end positioning.

Optimism was fuelled by robust GDP growth (8.2%),
strong automotive sales, encouraging updates in the
banking sector, anticipation of Budget 2026, and
expectations of favourable US trade deal.

Asian equities reached record highs as investors
extended their positioning in technology stocks. Oil
prices fluctuated while precious metals gained.

The Trump administration launched what it termed a
"large-scale strike against Venezuela," capturing
President Maduro to face criminal charges. Trump
announced the US will administer Venezuela until a
"safe, proper, and judicious transition" can occur. As
we expected in our Annual market strategy, crude oil
is likely to remain subdued through the year on a
gradually rising supply.

MSCI's Asian stock index surged 0.7% at the open after
a closely watched technology gauge reached an all-
time high. US equity-index futures also rose as Asian
trading commenced following the Venezuelan
president's ouster, creating a fresh geopolitical
flashpoint.

Nifty has decisively breached previous swing-high
resistance levels at 26,236 and 26,325, confirming a
decisive breakout from its prior consolidation range.
With the index now in uncharted territory, near-term
upside targets extend toward 26,500 and beyond.
Immediate support has shifted higher to
approximately 26,100, likely providing a near-term
floor during pullbacks.

As expected, FPIs have begun covering their short
positions in index futures.

Indian markets are positioned to open higher on
positive global cues.
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News Highly Sensitive to Stock Price

Impact Stock News

 Bank of Baroda

Global business up 12.2% YoY at Rs 28.9 lakh crore. Global
deposits rose 10.3% to Rs 15.5 lakh crore, while domestic
deposits grew 11% to Rs 13.1 lakh crore. Global advances
increased 14.6% to Rs 13.4 lakh crore, and domestic
advances rose 13.5% to Rs 10.9 lakh crore. Domestic retail
advances were up 17.3% at Rs 2.9 lakh crore.

 Sobha

Realty firm posted its highest-ever quarterly real estate
sales, achieving a total sales value of Rs 2,115 crore in Q3
FY26, up 52.3% from Rs 1,389 crore in Q3 FY25 and 11.2%
from Rs 1,903 crore in Q2 FY26. Sobha's share of the sales
value reached Rs 1,818 crore, representing 85.9% of total
sales. The quarter saw new sales covering 1.37 million
square feet, with an average price realisation of Rs 15,436
per square foot. The company launched its first project in
Mumbai, Sobha Inizio, marking its entry into a new city.

 V2 Retail

The company’s standalone revenue rose 57% YoY to Rs
927 crore during the December quarter. The growth was
supported by steady demand across its core markets and
continued focus on expanding its physical retail footprint.
Same-store sales growth was at 2% on a year-on-year
basis, indicating stable performance from its existing
stores despite a challenging consumption environment in
parts of the retail sector.
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Stock News

KPI Green Energy

Subsidiary of the Company has received LoI for development of
Standalone Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) Projects with
aggregate capacity of 445 MW / 890 MWh from Gujarat Urja Vikas
Nigam Limited (GUVNL) under tariff-based competitive bidding with
Viability Gap Funding (VGF).

NHPC Ltd

Board of Directors of the company has scheduled a meeting to
consider and approve the proposal for raising of funds through issue
of Unsecured, Redeemable, Taxable, Non-Convertible, Non-
Cumulative Bonds up to Rs 2,000 crore in one or more tranche
through private placement.

L&T

The Minerals & Metals (M&M) business vertical of L&T has secured
major orders from the Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and
other customers, for EPC projects and products in the domestic
metals sector. SAIL plans to increase the crude steel capacity of the
IISCO Steel Plant at Burnpur, West Bengal, from 2.5 MTPA to 6.5
MTPA. As part of this expansion, M&M has been awarded the
complete engineering, procurement and installation package for
critical process plants.

Amber Enterprises
Amber Enterprises received Rs 4,700 crore investment PCB
manufacturing clearance under ECMS.

Baazar Style Retail

Baazar Style Retail reported revenue from operations up 13% at Rs
467 crore. Sales per square foot fell 15% to Rs 704 per month.
Preponement of festive sales impacted same-store sales growth,
which declined 14% YoY.

Bajaj Housing Finance

Bajaj Housing Finance reported Q3 gross disbursements up 31.5%
YoY at Rs 16,535 crore. Assets under management as of December
31 grew 23% to Rs 1.33 lakh crore, while loan assets increased
22.7% to Rs 1,17,290 crore.

Bansal Wire

Q3FY26 sales volume stood at 1,21,702 MT, representing a growth
of 31.7% YoY and 6.2% QoQ. 9MFY26 Sales Volume at 3,40,411 MT,
reflecting a strong 37.9% YoY growth.
Its expanded capacity of 618,000 MTPA has been instrumental in
meeting the robust demand from infrastructure and automotive
industries.

Corona Remedies

Revenue for the quarter grew 15% YoY at Rs 361.1 crore. Operating
margin improved 43bps YoY at 21.7%. Gross margin was up 90bps
YoY at 81%. Net profit was up 21.6% YoY at Rs 52.3 crore.
EPS for the quarter stood at Rs 8.55 and it was at Rs 16.1 for
H1FY26. At CMP, the stock trades at 28.5x FY28E EPS.
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Stock News

Bajaj Finance
AUM increased 22% YoY to ~Rs 4.86 lakh crore. During the
December quarter, Bajaj Finance added 4.76 million customers.
New loans booked during Q3 FY26 rose 15% YoY to 13.90 million.

Ujjivan Small Finance 
Bank

The gross loan book increased 21.6% YoY to Rs 37,055 crore. Total
deposits stood at Rs 42,219 crore, registering a YoY growth of
22.2%. CASA deposits rose 33.1% year-on-year to Rs 11,533 crore,
while the CASA ratio improved to 27.3% from 25.1% a year ago.

Bandhan Bank

Bandhan Bank's advances grew 10% YoY to Rs 145,227 crore in Q3
FY26. Total deposits rose 11.1% to Rs 156,723 crore. Retail deposits
showed strong growth, increasing by 17.2%. The bank's collection
efficiency improved to 98.1% in December 2025. Liquidity coverage
ratio remained comfortable at 149.14%.

Yes Bank

Advances in Q3FY26 increased 5.2% YoY to Rs 257,508 crore.
Deposits stood at Rs 292,484 crore, up 5.5% YoY. The bank’s CASA
grew 8.5% YoY increase, with a CASA ratio including CDs at 34.0%,
up from 33.1% a year ago.

RBL Bank

Gross advances increased 13% YoY to Rs 1,04,502 crore. Secured
retail advances grew 24%. Total deposits stood at Rs 1,19,721 crore,
registering a 12% YoY increase. CASA deposits rose 6% YoY to Rs
36,972 crore. The CASA ratio stood at 30.9% as of December 31,
2025, compared with 31.9% in the previous quarter.

Bank of India
Domestic deposits rose 12.8% YoY to Rs 7,65,500 crore while
advances grew 15.07% YoY to Rs 6,28,617 crore. RAM advances
increased 17.7% year-on-year to Rs 3,67,146 crore

CSB Bank
Gross Advances in Q3FY26 increased 29% YoY to Rs 37,208 crore.
Deposits stood at Rs 40,460 crore, up 21% YoY. The bank’s CASA
grew 3% YoY at Rs 8316 crore.

IDBI Bank

IDBI Bank reported a 12% YoY increase in total business, reaching Rs
5.5 lakh crore. Total deposits grew 9% to Rs 3.07 lakh crore, while
CASA deposits rose 4% to Rs 1.4 lakh crore. Net advances saw a
strong growth of 15%, standing at Rs 2.3 lakh crore.

Vedanta

Vedanta Ltd. Reports record production numbers for the third
quarter and nine months ended December 31,2025, including a 1%
year over year increase in aluminium production to 620 kt and a
57% increase in alumina production to 794 kt.
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Stock News

Hindustan Zinc Ltd.

Hindustan Zinc Ltd. announces record production numbers for the
third quarter and nine months ended December 31,2025 achieving
the highest ever mined metal production at 276 kt and refined
metal production at 270 kt, +4% YoY.
Saleable silver production at 158 metric tonnes, up 10% QoQ in line
with lead production.

HPCL

HPCL has successfully commissioned the Residue Upgradation
Facility (RUF) at its 15 MMTPA Visakh Refinery. With a capacity of
3.55 MMTPA, RUF employs advanced LC-Max based residue
hydrocracking technology to achieve about 93% conversion of
bottom oils into high-value products.

Dixon Technologies

Dixon Technologies (India) Ltd's Subsidiaries, Kunshan Q Tech
Microelectronics (India) Pvt Ltd and Dixon Electroconnect Pvt Ld
have been granted approval by the Ministry of Electronics and
Information Technology (MeitY), Government of India under the
Electronics Component Manufacturing Scheme (ECMS) for
manufacturing of Camera Module Sub-assembly and Optical
Transceiver-SFP, respectively.

ONGC

ONGC is launching a pilot project to store captured carbon dioxide
underground at its Gandhar oilfield in Gujarat. This initiative marks a
significant step in the company's plan to reduce emissions. The
project will inject CO2 into abandoned wells, preventing it from
entering the atmosphere.

Electronics Component 
Manufacturing

The government has cleared 22 new proposals under the
Electronics Component Manufacturing Scheme (ECMS) involving Rs
41,863 crore in investment, with projected production of Rs 2.58
lakh crore marking the largest tranche of approvals under the
scheme so far.

Panorama Studios

Panorama Studios International Limited has executed a Theatrical
Licensing Agreement with M/S. LUV Films LLP to exploit the
theatrical rights (on an exclusive basis) for Pan India territory of the
original Hindi language film titled RANGER starring Ajay Devgn,
Sanjay Dutt, Tamannaah Bhatia and others and directed by Jagan
Shakti.

Avenue Supermarts

Standalone revenue for operations for the quarter that ended on
December 31 stood at Rs 17,612 crore, which is a growth of 13%.
Total number of stores the company has at the end of the
December quarter stood at 442.
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Stock News

Marico

For the third quarter, the underlying volume growth in the India
business remained in high single digits, while marking a slight
improvement sequentially. Parachute saw volume decline but
normalizing for ml-age reduction in lieu of price hikes, it was in the
positives. Saffola Oils had a muted quarter, while Value Added Hair
Oils grew in the 20s. Foods had a benign quarter and will revert to
accelerated growth over the next two quarters, while Premium
Personal Care scaled ahead of aspirations. International Business
constant currency growth came back in the early twenties.

Consolidated revenue growth year-on-year stood in the high-
twenties. Copra prices have corrected nearly 30% from the highs
and may remain in a downward bias in the months ahead.

V Mart

V-Mart Retail Ltd reported a 10% YoY rise in revenue for the
December quarter, even as same-store sales remained flat, with
performance impacted by shifts in festive timing. Revenue from
operations increased to Rs 1,126 crore in Q3 FY26, compared with
Rs 1,027 crore in the year-ago period. Same-store sales growth
(SSSG) stood at 0% for the V-Mart format during the quarter, while
the Unlimited format recorded SSSG of 2%.

NIBE

Company has entered in to supply contract with Indian Army,
Ministry of Defence, Government of India for Manufacturing and
Supply of Ground Equipment, Accessories, ESP and Ammunition for
Universal Rocket Launcher System capable of integrating multiple
rocket types including rockets striking at long ranges of 150Km and
300Km for a total consideration of Rs 292.7 crore (inclusive of all
taxes and duties).
The order will be executed and delivered in tranches within 12
months.
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Key Events

Trump says second Venezuela strike possible if government does not cooperate
US President Donald Trump said that the United States might launch a second military strike on
Venezuela following the capture of President Nicolas Maduro if remaining members of the
administration do not cooperate with his efforts to get the country "fixed."

Trump’s comments to reporters aboard Air Force One raised the possibility of further U.S.
military interventions in Latin America, and suggested Colombia and Mexico could also face
military action if they do not reduce the flow of illicit drugs to the United States.

Maduro is in a New York detention center awaiting a Monday court appearance on drug charges.
His capture by the United States has sparked deep uncertainty about what is next for the oil-rich
South American nation.

Trump said his administration will work with remaining members of the Maduro regime to clamp
down on drug trafficking and overhaul its oil industry, rather than push for immediate elections
to install a new government.

China services activity expands at slowest pace in 6 mths in Dec
China’s services sector expanded in line with expectations in December, although growth slowed
slightly as weaker demand conditions and continued job cuts weighed on activity toward the end
of the year, a private sector survey showed.

The RatingDog Services PMI eased to 52.0 in December from 52.1 in November, in line with
market expectations and remaining above the 50-point mark that separates growth from
contraction.

While the reading extended the sector’s expansion streak to three years, it also marked the
slowest pace of growth in six months, highlighting persistent fragilities in the recovery.

Japan’s factory activity steadies as demand declines slow, PMI shows
Japan’s manufacturing activity stalled in December as demand declined at a slower pace from
the previous month, a private-sector survey showed, ending a five-month streak of deterioration.

The S&P Global Japan Manufacturing Purchasing Managers’ Index (PMI) was flat at 50.0 in
December, improving from 48.7 in November and hitting the break-even point separating
expansion from contraction.

The decline in new orders in December was the softest since May 2024, the survey showed.
Although many firms noted subdued demand, some saw sales had improved, underpinned by
new projects and stronger-than-expected customer spending.
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Create longs with the SL of 26350 levels

 Nifty extended its winning streak for the third consecutive session, rallying 182 points to
settle at a fresh record high of 26,328. After a mildly positive start, index steadily gained
momentum through the day, hitting a new peak of 26,340 before closing near the day’s
high. .

 Short Covering was seen in the Nifty Futures where Open Interest fell by 1.36% with Nifty
rising by 0.70%.

 Long Build-Up was seen in the Bank Nifty Futures where Open Interest rose by 5.70% with
Bank Nifty rising by 0.74%.

 Nifty Open Interest Put Call ratio rose to 1.46 levels from 1.13 levels.

 Amongst the Nifty options (06-Jan Expiry), Call writing is seen at 26500-26600 levels,
indicating Nifty is likely to find strong resistance in the vicinity of 26500-26600 levels. On
the lower side, an immediate support is placed in the vicinity of 26300-26400 levels where
we have seen Put writing.

 Short covering was seen by FII's’ in the Index Futures segment where they net bought
worth 2,359 cr with their Open Interest going down by 8604 contracts.

 .
Index Expected Trend Prev. Close Buy/Sell Stop Loss Target

NIFTY FUT UP 26455.40 BUY 26350 26600

BANK NIFTY FUT UP 60341.00 BUY 60100 60700

Nifty 50 Snapshot

02-Jan-26 01-Jan-26 % Chg.

Nifty Spot 26328.55 26146.55 0.70

Nifty Futures 26455.40 26290.40 0.63

Premium/ (Discount) 126.85 143.85 N.A.

Open Interest (OI) 1.52 1.54 -1.36

Nifty PCR 1.46 1.13 29.33

Bank Nifty Snapshot

02-Jan-26 01-Jan-26 % Chg.

Bank Nifty Spot 60150.95 59711.55 0.74

Bank Nifty Futures 60341.00 59955.60 0.64

Premium/ (Discount) 190.05 244.05 N.A.

Open Interest (OI) 0.15 0.14 5.70

Bank Nifty PCR 1.18 1.14 3.48

Nifty Options Highest OI (Weekly)

CALL PUT

Strike Price
Open Interest 

(Contracts)
Strike Price

Open Interest
(Contracts)

27000 185363 26000 272101

LONG BUILD UP WAS SEEN IN THE BANK NIFTY FUTURES

F&O Highlights
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FII Activity on 02 Jan 2026

BUY SELL NET OPEN INTEREST

Contracts
Value
(Rs Cr)

Contracts
Value 
(Rs Cr)

(Rs Cr) Contracts
Value 
(Rs Cr)

Index Futures 22349 3865 8669 1506 2359 168772 29121

Nifty Futures 18029 3096 5760 990 2107 135375 23290

Bank Nifty Fut. 3233 585 2086 378 207 15524 2810

Index Options 6143795 1047347 6153900 1049454 -2107 2017579 346588

Nifty Options 5991039 1020167 6001869 1022375 -2208 1820953 311630

Bank Nifty Opt. 110479 20049 114148 20698 -649 155143 27996

Stock Futures 284073 19757 282868 19514 243 6003553 415686

Stock Options 312238 22331 307412 21956 376 299988 20879

FIIs’ Open Interest (Contracts)

Date
Index 

Futures
Nifty 

Futures
Bank Nifty 

Futures
Index 

Options
Nifty 

Options
Bank Nifty 

Options
Stock 

Futures
Stock 

Options

02-Jan-26 168772 135375 15524 2017579 1820953 155143 6003553 299988

01-Jan-26 177376 144520 14999 1747669 1574093 141802 5991144 253620

NET 
(CONTRACTS)

-8604 -9145 525 269910 246860 13341 12409 46368

Nifty Weekly (06 – Jan) Option Open Interest Distribution
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Top Gainers OI Wise

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

WAAREEENER 235.00 -3.01

SWIGGY 40.49 -0.90

BAJAJHLDNG 29.68 -1.42

PREMIERENE 27.66 -0.15

BAJAJ-AUTO 13.47 -0.58

Top Losers OI Wise

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

IIFL -8.45 3.38

JSWENERGY -4.69 1.72

NTPC -4.24 4.70

NHPC -3.65 5.10

TATATECH -3.55 1.82

Top Gainers Price Wise

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

BOSCHLTD 2.27 9.08

COALINDIA 1.57 6.85

TORNTPOWER 3.89 5.46

IREDA -2.38 5.22

NHPC -3.65 5.10

Top Losers Price Wise

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

ITC 10.60 -3.79

WAAREEENER 235.00 -3.01

APLAPOLLO 0.46 -1.93

UNITDSPR 1.96 -1.61

BAJAJHLDNG 29.68 -1.42

Long Buildup

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

DABUR 12.74 4.53

UNOMINDA 12.37 2.68

SAMMAANCAP 11.66 3.05

ANGELONE 7.73 1.06

SBIN 7.28 1.44

Securities In Ban For Trade – 05.01.2026

No. Company Name

SAIL

Short Buildup

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

SWIGGY 40.49 -0.90

BAJAJHLDNG 29.68 -1.42

PREMIERENE 27.66 -0.15

BAJAJ-AUTO 13.47 -0.58

ITC 10.60 -3.79

Long Unwinding

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

NYKAA -2.76 -0.32

SAIL -2.55 -0.66

LTIM -2.52 -0.74

ULTRACEMCO -1.50 -0.02

AXISBANK -1.46 -0.59

Short Covering

Company Future OI (%) Price (%)

IIFL -8.45 3.38

JSWENERGY -4.69 1.72

NTPC -4.24 4.70

NHPC -3.65 5.10

TATATECH -3.55 1.82
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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

05 Jan 06 Jan 07 Jan 08 Jan 09 Jan

Japan, China : 
PMI

UK: Mortgage 
Approvals

US: ISM Mfg., 
New Home Sales

India, EU, UK, US: 
Service PMI

Japan: Service PMI
UK: Construction 

PMI
CU: CPO

India: GDP
US: MBA 

Mortgage, AD 
Employment Chg., 

ISM Service, 
Factory & Durable 

Goods Orders

EU: PPI, 
Unemployment 

Rate
US: Challenger Job 

Cuts, Initial & 
Continuing Claims, 

Trade Balance, 
Whole Sale 
Inventories

China: PPI, CPI
EU: Retail Sales
US: Chg. In NFP, 
Unemployment 
Rate, Housing 

Starts, Building 
Permits, Uni. Of 
Mich. Sentiment

Economic Calendar
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= 1st Target Achieved

NO. RECO DT. RECO
COMPANY 

NAME
BUY RANGE CMP

Lower 

Band
SL TARGET UPSIDE % VALID TILL

1 11-DEC-25 BUY ABB 5234-5250 5205.5 5125 5050 5500 5.7 12-JAN-26

2 15-DEC-25 BUY PNC INFRA 255.70-257 255.15 247 243 272 6.6 12-JAN-26

3 19-DEC-25 BUY SHALBY 200-199 202.89 194 190 213 5.0 9-JAN-26

4 31-DEC-25 BUY GE SHIPPING 1127-1122 1114 1090 1070 1195 7.3 14-JAN-26

5 31-DEC-25 BUY SUNFLAG IRON 271-274 273.45 260 255 292 6.8 14-JAN-26

6 31-DEC-25 BUY SANGAM INDIA 500-496 480.2 481 472 530 10.4 14-JAN-26

7 31-DEC-25 BUY KEI INDUSTRIES 4459.10-4485 4529.6 4394 4339 4660 2.9 21-JAN-26

8 1-JAN-26 BUY ADANI ENERGY 1051-1057 1057.9 1031 1014 1095 3.5 22-JAN-26

9 2-JAN-26 BUY GABRIEL 1038.90-1050 1051.6 1013 991 1105 5.1 16-JAN-26

10 2-JAN-26 BUY GMDC 615-623 619.45 615.75 584 660 6.5 16-JAN-26

Open Short-Term MTF Calls

Open Derivatives Trading Calls
NO RECO DT RECO COMPANY NAME BUY RANGE CMP SL TARGET UPSIDE % VALID TILL

1 2-JAN-26 BUY BANK NIFTY JAN FUT 60280-60050 60,390.00 59940 60700 0.5 7-JAN-26

2 17-DEC-25 SELL ICICI BANK FEB FUT 1366.2-1385 1,367.90 1400 1265 7.5 24-FEB-26

3 24-DEC-25 BUY PERONET JAN FUT 285.55-277.45 292.30 275 310 6.1 7-JAN-26

4 2-JAN-26 BUY JIO FINANCE JAN FUT 300-302.55 303.55 297 318 4.8 16-JAN-26

5 2-JAN-26 BUY UNION BANK JAN FUT 157.10-152 157.89 150 166 5.1 16-JAN-26

Open Positional MTF Calls

NO. RECO DT. RECO COMPANY NAME BUY RANGE CMP SL TARGET 1 TARGET 2 UPSIDE % VALID TILL

1 15-DEC-25 BUY IDFC FIRST BANK 83.50-83.09 85.92 78.5 88.5 95 11 29-JAN-26

2 19-DEC-25 BUY
BOROSIL 

RENEWABLES
532-528 547.95 495.0 570.0 610 11 17-FEB-26

3 19-DEC-25 BUY BHARAT FORGE 1427-1435 1477.2 1350.0 1515.0 1550 5 2-FEB-26

4 20-DEC-25 BUY TEGA INDUSTRIES 1956-1990 1950.2 1810.0 2115.0 2190 12 18-FEB-26

5 22-DEC-25 BUY UNIPARTS INDIA 497-493.35 497.05 465.0 533.0 565 14 20-FEB-26

6 22-DEC-25 BUY GLENMARK 2040-2060 2064.5 1895.0 2210.0 2265 10 5-FEB-26

7 24-DEC-25 BUY KFINTECH
1118-

1112.60
1082 1058.0 1180.0 1240 15 7-FEB-26

8 26-DEC-25 BUY IRCTC 702-710 694.85 660.0 760.0 780 12 9-FEB-26

9 31-DEC-25 BUY SBIN 980-990 998.95 925.0 1042.0 1080 8 14-FEB-26

10 1-JAN-26 BUY SAIL 148-150 147.47 134.0 163.5 170 15 15-FEB-26

11 2-JAN-26 BUY OBERIO REALITY 
1719.90-

1740
1730 1610.0 1860.0 1910 10 16-FEB-26

12 2-JAN-26 BUY COAL INDIA 408-406 427.9 379.0 440.0 465 9 16-FEB-26

13 2-JAN-26 BUY MINDA CORP 600-605 602.5 560.0 649.0 699 16 3-MAR-26
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SR

NO
COMPANY 

NAME
RECO DATE CMP BUYING RANGE AVERAGING RANGE TARGET 1 TARGET 2 UPSIDE % Expiry Date

1 CASTROLIND* 5-MAY-25 191.5 195-203 178-184 219 239 24.8 4-FEB-26

2 EPL 19-MAY-25 214.4 230-240 205-215 262 285 32.9 18-FEB-26

3 KTKBANK* 26-MAY-25 200.0 192-200 174-182 219 239 19.5 25-FEB-26

4 SARLAPOLY 27-MAY-25 90.3 104-109 87-92 138 153 69.4 26-NOV-26

5 RITCO 27-MAY-25 270.6 265-275 245-255 352 379 40.1 26-NOV-26

6 UDS 9-JUN-25 191.3 303-310 279.5 342.5 377 97.1 8-MAR-26

7 OIL 23-JUN-25 428.9 455-475 418-426 509 553 28.9 22-MAR-26

8 GUJALKALI 26-JUN-25 504.7 585-598 522-530 654 722 43.1 25-MAR-26

9 ANDHRSUGAR 26-JUN-25 76.0 79.50-82 69.50-70.50 90 102.5 34.9 25-MAR-26

10 PNCINFRA 30-JUN-25 255.2 298-308 270-277 333 363 42.3 29-MAR-26

11 FDC 7-JUL-25 419.6 485-496 443 543.5 589 40.4 6-APR-26

12 FMCGIETF 8-JUL-25 56.9 59.30-59.90 57 62.8 64.6 13.6 7-JAN-26

13 MARICO 14-JUL-25 757.8 720-737 640-665 789 857 13.1 13-APR-26

14 GOLDIAM* 21-JUL-25 364.6 350-370 320-330 398 440 20.7 20-APR-26

15 RECLTD 28-JUL-25 380.7 395-450 364-370 445 485 27.4 27-APR-26

16 KIRLPNU 4-AUG-25 1058.6 1295-1330 1169-1193 1430 1541 45.6 3-MAY-26

17 MGL 11-AUG-25 1142.0 1305-1335 1185-1210 1452 1597 39.8 10-MAY-26

18 KCP 18-AUG-25 180.3 195-210 165-180 220 230 27.6 17-MAY-26

19 KPIL* 18-AUG-25 1196.8 1214-1250 1098-1120 1318 1404 17.3 17-MAY-26

20 SHARDAMOTR* 21-AUG-25 965.1 1050-1080 970-990 1162 1234 27.9 20-MAY-26

21 HEXT 21-AUG-25 754.2 765-785 690-705 839 892 18.3 20-MAY-26

22 EIEL 21-AUG-25 206.8 253-258 227-232 278 301 45.6 20-MAY-26

23 BHARTIARTL* 25-AUG-25 2106.3 1915-1955 1760-1795 2100 2246 6.6 24-MAY-26

24 BEL* 25-AUG-25 403.2 370-380 335-340 410 444 10.1 24-MAY-26

25 TCS 1-SEP-25 3250.7 3085-3145 2775-2835 3423 3630 11.7 31-MAY-26

26 INDIASHLTR 8-SEP-25 820.3 890-920 820-840 1000 1060 29.2 7-JUN-26

27 BIRLACORPN 8-SEP-25 1109.3 1268-1293 1135-1160 1382 1446 30.4 7-JUN-26

28 CESC* 15-SEP-25 175.4 161-158 150.5 179 196.5 12.0 14-JUN-26

29 RELIANCE 17-SEP-25 1592.3 1390-1420 1285- 1315 1515 1605 0.8 16-JUN-26

30 CUMMINSIND* 17-SEP-25 4482.1 4069-4152 3663- 3737 4480 4730 5.5 16-JUN-26

31 HAL 17-SEP-25 4417.8 4795-4890  4400- 4480 5205 5585 26.4 16-JUN-26

32 VRLLOG 17-SEP-25 268.6 281-287 252-257 312 325 21.0 16-JUN-26

33 NORTHARC 6-OCT-25 259.5 284-290 257-263 315 340 31.0 5-JUL-26

34 AJMERA 13-OCT-25 1001.8 1020-1050 900-930 1128 1227 22.5 12-JUL-26

35 MAHABANK 20-OCT-25 63.9 56-58 50-51 64 70 9.5 19-JUL-26

36 BHARTIHEXA* 27-OCT-25 1802.1 1770-1805 1615-1645 1955 2085 15.7 26-JUL-26

37 DABUR 31-OCT-25 522.6 495-510 445-460 537 578 10.6 30-JUL-26

38 NTPC 3-NOV-25 352.1 338-334 322-316 370 395 12.2 2-AUG-26

39 SURYAROSNI 12-NOV-25 278.3 296-305 266-274 327 354 27.2 11-AUG-26

40 MASTEK 17-NOV-25 2116.2 2210-2260 2020-2060 2460 2685 26.9 16-AUG-26

1st Target Achieved

Time Horizon= 2 - 3 Quarters

Open Fundamental Calls
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SR

NO
COMPANY 

NAME
RECO DATE CMP BUYING RANGE AVERAGING RANGE TARGET 1 TARGET 2 UPSIDE % Expiry Date

41 COFORGE* 19-NOV-25 1650.3 1810-1845 1645-1670 1976 2100 27.2 18-AUG-26

42 TATACONSUM 21-NOV-25 1170.7 1165-1180 1105 1305 1350 15.3 20-FEB-26

43 REDINGTON 24-NOV-25 276.3 280-290 255-265 312 338 22.3 23-AUG-26

44 GRSE 25-NOV-25 2437.0 2685-2745 2475-2520 2945 3110 27.6 24-AUG-26

45 PNBHOUSING* 27-NOV-25 998.0 910-925 825-840 995 1080 8.2 26-AUG-26

46 TMB 1-DEC-25 527.8 495-520 450-460 565 610 15.6 31-AUG-26

47 TECHM 7-DEC-25 1612.0 1555-1590 1420-1450 1710 1815 12.6 6-SEP-26

48 TATAPOWER 11-DEC-25 393.1 385-377 368-360 408 427 8.6 10-SEP-26

49 AARTIPHARM 14-DEC-25 742.1 733-751 645-653 814 868 17.0 13-SEP-26

50 IGL 21-DEC-25 194.3 190-199 170-178 215 237 22.0 20-SEP-26

51 LGEINDIA 28-DEC-25 1483.4 1509-1555 1400-1441 1669 1780 20.0 27-SEP-26

52 PNB 31-DEC-25 125.4 123-126 104-107 139 152 21.3 29-SEP-26

53 PFC 31-DEC-25 376.0 355-361 325-330 399 419 11.5 29-SEP-26

54 EXIDEIND 31-DEC-25 367.7 358-365 317-325 401 434 18.0 29-SEP-26

55 BHEL 31-DEC-25 299.5 284-292 257-262 316 345 15.2 29-SEP-26

1st Target Achieved

Time Horizon= 2 - 3 Quarters

Open Fundamental Calls



5 January 2026

16

SYMBOL CLOSE PIVOT SUPT 2 SUPT 1 RESI 1 RESI 2 52 W H 52 W L
30 D % 

CHG

360ONE 1200.1 1195.0 1152.5 1176.3 1218.8 1237.5 1318.0 790.5 3.20

ABB 5205.5 5194.0 5130.5 5168.0 5231.5 5257.5 6937.9 4684.5 0.43

ABCAPITAL 361.3 362.4 355.8 358.5 365.2 369.1 369.0 149.0 1.55

ACC 1748.8 1745.9 1731.1 1740.0 1754.8 1760.7 2119.9 1715.0 -5.57

ADANIENSOL 1057.9 1058.6 1041.1 1049.5 1067.0 1076.1 1067.7 639.5 8.29

ADANIENT 2279.8 2274.2 2249.5 2264.6 2289.3 2298.9 2616.5 1967.5 1.79

ADANIGREEN 1038.8 1036.2 1019.1 1029.0 1046.1 1053.3 1177.6 758.0 1.58

ADANIPORTS 1489.5 1487.6 1470.9 1480.2 1496.9 1504.3 1549.0 1010.8 -1.88

ADANIPOWER 148.2 148.5 145.9 147.0 149.6 151.1 182.7 89.0 0.96

ALKEM 5592.5 5547.0 5395.5 5494.0 5645.5 5698.5 5868.0 4491.7 -0.82

AMBUJACEM 565.4 563.4 555.0 560.2 568.6 571.7 625.0 455.0 4.13

APLAPOLLO 1931.9 1949.1 1877.0 1904.4 1976.5 2021.2 1993.7 1272.7 11.37

APOLLOHOSP 7129.5 7118.7 7043.2 7086.3 7161.8 7194.2 8099.5 6001.0 -1.55

ASHOKLEY 188.8 187.5 181.3 185.0 191.3 193.7 190.0 95.9 17.99

ASIANPAINT 2772.6 2775.8 2732.6 2752.6 2795.8 2819.0 2985.7 2124.8 -6.15

ASTRAL 1453.4 1449.2 1423.3 1438.3 1464.2 1475.1 1658.0 1232.3 2.37

ATGL 587.6 588.2 581.5 584.5 591.2 594.9 798.0 532.6 -2.34

AUBANK 999.4 1002.5 988.5 994.0 1007.9 1016.4 1011.0 478.4 4.86

AUROPHARMA 1215.4 1208.3 1182.8 1199.1 1224.6 1233.8 1356.2 1010.0 0.02

AXISBANK 1266.9 1271.0 1253.5 1260.2 1277.7 1288.5 1304.0 933.5 0.71

BAJAJ-AUTO 9502.5 9482.0 9159.5 9331.0 9653.5 9804.5 9633.0 7089.4 4.59

BAJAJFINSV 2038.4 2038.3 2014.9 2026.7 2050.1 2061.7 2195.0 1576.4 -1.33

BAJAJHFL 96.6 96.3 95.1 95.9 97.1 97.5 137.0 92.1 -0.41

BAJAJHLDNG 11181.0 11198.3 10928.3 11054.7 11324.7 11468.3 14763.0 10245.1 1.19

BAJFINANCE 990.5 981.8 948.2 969.3 1002.9 1015.4 1102.5 697.1 -3.42

BANKBARODA 305.1 304.0 299.1 302.1 307.0 309.0 306.0 190.7 2.75

BANKINDIA 149.2 148.8 145.3 147.3 150.7 152.3 151.4 90.1 2.39

BDL 1495.0 1492.7 1463.7 1479.3 1508.3 1521.7 2096.6 907.0 -1.99

BEL 403.2 402.6 395.9 399.5 406.2 409.2 436.0 240.3 -2.40

BHARATFORG 1477.2 1475.8 1450.3 1463.8 1489.3 1501.3 1490.9 919.1 3.93

BHARTIARTL 2106.3 2109.8 2082.8 2094.5 2121.5 2136.8 2174.5 1559.5 0.11

BHARTIHEXA 1802.1 1797.4 1743.4 1772.7 1826.7 1851.4 2052.9 1234.0 4.14

BHEL 299.5 297.3 288.0 293.8 303.1 306.6 300.9 176.0 4.90

BIOCON 393.0 391.4 383.0 388.0 396.4 399.8 425.0 291.0 -1.52

BLUESTARCO 1816.1 1798.9 1720.4 1768.2 1846.7 1877.4 2417.0 1521.0 4.05

BOSCHLTD 39420.0 38390.0 34940.0 37180.0 40630.0 41840.0 41945.0 25921.6 7.53

BPCL 381.5 381.7 374.0 377.7 385.4 389.4 388.2 234.0 6.33

BRITANNIA 5984.5 5986.3 5894.8 5939.7 6031.2 6077.8 6336.0 4506.0 1.86

BSE 2666.5 2653.2 2602.2 2634.3 2685.3 2704.2 3030.0 1227.3 -6.21

CANBK 154.9 154.4 151.6 153.2 156.1 157.3 158.0 78.6 1.87

CGPOWER 649.1 646.3 632.7 640.9 654.5 660.0 797.6 517.7 -1.61

CHOLAFIN 1781.1 1763.0 1692.6 1736.8 1807.2 1833.4 1789.1 1169.8 4.06

CIPLA 1511.6 1509.3 1490.1 1500.9 1520.1 1528.5 1673.0 1335.0 -0.33

COALINDIA 427.9 419.5 391.0 409.4 437.9 448.0 429.5 349.3 12.92

COCHINSHIP 1629.0 1630.4 1606.9 1618.0 1641.5 1653.9 2545.0 1180.2 -0.66

COFORGE 1650.3 1647.2 1612.6 1631.4 1666.0 1681.8 1994.0 1194.0 -13.77

COLPAL 2090.1 2091.8 2067.1 2078.6 2103.3 2116.5 2975.0 2051.0 -3.16

CONCOR 531.8 529.4 520.3 526.1 535.1 538.4 652.0 481.0 5.64

COROMANDEL 2280.1 2278.4 2245.6 2262.8 2295.6 2311.2 2718.9 1596.0 -2.69

CUMMINSIND 4482.1 4472.2 4419.9 4451.0 4503.3 4524.5 4615.0 2580.0 -0.72

NSE 200 SUPPORT & RESISTANCE
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SYMBOL CLOSE PIVOT SUPT 2 SUPT 1 RESI 1 RESI 2 52 W H 52 W L
30 D % 

CHG

DABUR 522.6 516.0 488.6 505.6 533.0 543.3 577.0 433.3 2.88

DIVISLAB 6392.5 6374.3 6308.8 6350.7 6416.2 6439.8 7071.5 4955.0 -0.39

DIXON 12165.0 12130.0 11775.0 11970.0 12325.0 12485.0 18700.0 11646.0 -16.07

DLF 698.2 699.4 684.6 691.4 706.2 714.2 886.8 601.2 -1.97

DMART 3719.8 3724.4 3670.9 3695.4 3748.9 3777.9 4949.5 3340.0 -6.11

DRREDDY 1256.1 1249.9 1228.3 1242.2 1263.8 1271.5 1405.9 1020.0 -1.50

EICHERMOT 7334.5 7338.3 7253.8 7294.2 7378.7 7422.8 7382.5 4646.0 3.12

ENRIN 2546.7 2542.0 2506.4 2526.6 2562.2 2577.6 3625.0 2508.8 -20.27

ETERNAL 284.2 285.1 280.6 282.4 286.9 289.6 368.5 194.8 -5.46

EXIDEIND 367.7 366.4 359.9 363.8 370.3 372.9 431.6 328.0 -2.84

FEDERALBNK 267.0 267.2 264.3 265.6 268.5 270.1 271.1 172.7 3.29

FORTIS 914.8 911.5 884.3 899.5 926.8 938.8 1104.3 577.0 -0.11

GAIL 175.4 174.3 169.8 172.6 177.1 178.9 202.8 150.5 0.22

GLENMARK 2064.5 2052.8 2000.8 2032.7 2084.7 2104.8 2284.8 1275.5 4.34

GMRAIRPORT 105.8 105.7 104.7 105.2 106.2 106.7 110.4 67.8 -0.81

GODFRYPHLP 2249.3 2258.1 2103.1 2176.2 2331.2 2413.1 3947.0 1370.8 -19.49

GODREJCP 1235.2 1234.1 1214.3 1224.7 1244.5 1253.9 1309.0 979.5 9.11

GODREJPROP 2068.5 2052.8 1998.9 2033.7 2087.6 2106.7 2830.6 1900.0 -1.39

GRASIM 2856.4 2861.2 2824.3 2840.3 2877.2 2898.1 2977.8 2277.0 4.44

HAL 4417.8 4408.9 4359.9 4388.9 4437.9 4457.9 5165.0 3046.1 -2.01

HAVELLS 1439.9 1434.4 1406.5 1423.2 1451.1 1462.3 1721.2 1380.0 1.22

HCLTECH 1640.2 1636.1 1618.2 1629.2 1647.1 1654.0 2012.2 1302.8 0.29

HDFCAMC 2657.2 2649.7 2612.0 2634.6 2672.3 2687.4 2967.3 1781.5 2.24

HDFCBANK 1001.6 997.9 983.5 992.5 1006.9 1012.3 1020.5 812.2 1.19

HDFCLIFE 754.9 754.1 744.8 749.8 759.1 763.4 820.8 584.3 -0.55

HEROMOTOCO 5933.0 5945.8 5791.3 5862.2 6016.7 6100.3 6388.5 3344.0 -5.38

HINDALCO 925.7 916.5 885.8 905.7 936.5 947.3 927.3 546.5 14.73

HINDPETRO 495.9 496.6 487.2 491.5 500.9 506.0 502.2 287.6 10.08

HINDUNILVR 2348.0 2342.6 2306.9 2327.4 2363.1 2378.3 2750.0 2136.0 -5.24

HINDZINC 628.8 624.4 608.7 618.8 634.4 640.0 656.4 378.2 26.86

HUDCO 231.4 229.7 223.1 227.3 233.9 236.3 254.3 158.9 -1.98

HYUNDAI 2267.9 2266.0 2228.2 2248.1 2285.9 2303.8 2890.0 1541.7 -4.81

ICICIBANK 1355.4 1349.5 1328.9 1342.2 1362.8 1370.1 1500.0 1186.0 -1.28

ICICIGI 1973.9 1972.9 1931.0 1952.5 1994.4 2014.8 2068.7 1613.7 -0.64

IDEA 11.8 11.8 11.4 11.6 12.0 12.2 12.8 6.1 16.29

IDFCFIRSTB 85.9 86.1 84.6 85.3 86.8 87.7 87.0 52.5 4.81

IGL 194.3 193.7 191.1 192.7 195.3 196.3 229.0 172.0 -2.06

INDHOTEL 748.7 745.2 729.4 739.0 754.8 760.9 883.9 672.6 0.83

INDIANB 861.4 855.9 833.6 847.5 869.8 878.1 894.9 473.9 0.23

INDIGO 5106.0 5112.3 5071.3 5088.7 5129.7 5153.3 6232.5 3945.0 -10.38

INDUSINDBK 902.5 900.8 881.3 891.9 911.4 920.3 1086.6 606.0 6.13

INDUSTOWER 442.1 440.3 427.0 434.5 447.8 453.5 446.0 312.6 9.98

INFY 1640.4 1637.1 1621.1 1630.8 1646.8 1653.1 1982.8 1307.0 5.09

IOC 166.8 166.4 163.9 165.4 167.8 168.8 174.5 110.7 2.74

IRB 42.8 42.6 41.9 42.3 43.1 43.4 61.0 40.5 0.05

IRCTC 694.9 692.0 679.2 687.0 699.8 704.8 831.8 656.0 2.19

IREDA 146.6 144.8 137.2 141.9 149.5 152.3 234.3 129.1 4.61

IRFC 128.5 127.7 124.3 126.4 129.8 131.0 156.8 108.0 10.36

ITC 350.1 351.8 337.0 343.5 358.3 366.5 491.0 345.3 -12.69

ITCHOTELS 198.7 197.9 194.4 196.6 200.0 201.4 261.6 155.1 -4.17

NSE 200 SUPPORT & RESISTANCE
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JINDALSTEL 1080.3 1076.0 1058.3 1069.3 1087.0 1093.7 1098.0 723.4 5.01

JIOFIN 301.7 300.1 292.6 297.1 304.6 307.6 338.6 198.7 -1.03

JSWENERGY 510.7 509.1 496.8 503.7 516.1 521.5 647.1 418.8 5.47

JSWSTEEL 1180.7 1177.9 1163.0 1171.9 1186.8 1192.8 1223.9 880.0 1.61

JUBLFOOD 553.0 553.1 544.7 548.8 557.2 561.5 796.8 548.4 -8.37

KALYANKJIL 495.7 492.7 479.6 487.6 500.7 505.8 795.4 399.4 -1.12

KEI 4529.6 4535.0 4445.1 4487.3 4577.2 4624.9 4582.6 2424.0 8.25

KOTAKBANK 2195.1 2201.2 2153.8 2174.4 2221.8 2248.6 2301.9 1723.8 2.46

KPITTECH 1167.6 1162.5 1144.3 1155.9 1174.1 1180.7 1500.0 1020.6 -6.85

LICHSGFIN 545.6 543.2 531.7 538.6 550.1 554.7 646.5 483.7 -1.64

LICI 860.9 858.0 847.2 854.0 864.8 868.8 980.0 715.3 -2.61

LODHA 1085.7 1081.7 1062.8 1074.2 1093.1 1100.6 1531.0 1035.2 -3.05

LT 4163.4 4154.4 4108.8 4136.1 4181.7 4200.0 4172.7 2965.3 3.30

LTF 319.8 319.2 314.0 316.9 322.1 324.4 321.9 129.2 4.48

LTIM 6067.0 6088.0 5995.0 6031.0 6124.0 6181.0 6380.0 3802.0 -1.57

LUPIN 2105.3 2107.6 2081.0 2093.2 2119.8 2134.2 2402.9 1795.2 1.09

M&M 3802.4 3785.9 3717.1 3759.7 3828.5 3854.7 3812.0 2425.0 2.31

M&MFIN 403.0 404.3 394.1 398.5 408.7 414.4 412.2 231.0 -82.05

MANKIND 2202.7 2190.2 2148.2 2175.5 2217.5 2232.2 2998.4 2090.0 -0.62

MARICO 757.8 758.1 744.0 750.9 764.9 772.1 765.3 577.9 5.63

MARUTI 16960.0 16894.0 16618.0 16789.0 17065.0 17170.0 16999.0 11059.5 4.44

MAXHEALTH 1062.6 1058.0 1040.6 1051.6 1069.0 1075.4 1314.3 940.1 -4.91

MAZDOCK 2494.5 2493.2 2455.4 2474.9 2512.7 2531.0 3775.0 1918.1 -5.91

MFSL 1671.0 1673.6 1643.7 1657.4 1687.3 1703.5 1751.4 950.0 -1.23

MOTHERSON 122.0 122.8 119.8 120.9 123.9 125.8 124.7 71.5 2.33

MOTILALOFS 866.7 861.1 836.4 851.5 876.2 885.8 1097.1 513.0 -9.26

MPHASIS 2807.2 2817.2 2773.1 2790.2 2834.3 2861.3 3078.4 2044.6 -1.09

MRF 150685 151038 149548 150117 151607 152528 163600 102124 -2.47

MUTHOOTFIN 3820.8 3834.4 3747.3 3784.1 3871.2 3921.5 3890.0 1965.0 1.08

NATIONALUM 330.3 325.8 310.1 320.2 335.9 341.5 331.4 137.8 24.57

NAUKRI 1367.7 1358.9 1320.8 1344.2 1382.3 1397.0 1825.8 1157.0 -1.36

NESTLEIND 1279.7 1285.4 1264.0 1271.9 1293.3 1306.8 1311.6 1055.0 1.65

NHPC 83.6 82.4 77.9 80.8 85.2 86.8 92.3 71.0 8.20

NMDC 84.5 84.4 83.3 83.9 85.1 85.6 85.0 59.5 11.09

NTPC 352.1 347.0 330.0 341.0 358.1 364.1 371.5 292.8 7.15

NTPCGREEN 97.1 96.4 93.9 95.5 98.0 98.9 133.0 84.6 4.55

NYKAA 264.9 265.4 260.0 262.5 267.9 270.8 273.2 154.9 1.18

OBEROIRLTY 1730.0 1715.4 1659.7 1694.9 1750.6 1771.1 2297.8 1452.0 5.97

OFSS 7731.5 7709.2 7623.2 7677.3 7763.3 7795.2 12798.9 7038.0 -4.54

OIL 428.9 428.9 423.7 426.3 431.5 434.1 494.6 325.0 2.93

ONGC 241.5 240.7 236.0 238.8 243.4 245.3 273.5 205.0 -0.85

PAGEIND 35775.0 35770.0 35215.0 35495.0 36050.0 36325.0 50590.0 35310.0 -4.87

PATANJALI 557.0 554.0 540.4 548.7 562.3 567.5 670.3 521.0 -1.13

PAYTM 1340.6 1324.5 1271.6 1306.1 1359.0 1377.4 1381.8 651.5 -1.73

PERSISTENT 6289.5 6282.5 6182.5 6236.0 6336.0 6382.5 6599.0 4149.0 -1.63

PFC 376.0 372.8 357.5 366.7 382.0 388.0 474.9 329.9 4.34

PHOENIXLTD 1903.4 1890.9 1842.3 1872.8 1921.4 1939.5 1908.9 1402.5 9.95

PIDILITIND 1478.2 1476.1 1460.5 1469.3 1484.9 1491.7 1575.0 1311.1 0.63

PIIND 3256.6 3235.9 3160.8 3208.7 3283.8 3311.0 4330.0 2951.1 -3.48

PNB 125.4 125.0 123.0 124.2 126.2 127.0 127.8 85.5 -
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POLICYBZR 1781.8 1789.1 1756.9 1769.3 1801.5 1821.3 2246.9 1311.4 -4.53

POLYCAB 7798.0 7761.2 7604.7 7701.3 7857.8 7917.7 7903.0 4555.0 6.14

POWERGRID 271.0 269.8 263.9 267.4 273.3 275.6 322.0 247.3 1.31

POWERINDIA 18803.0 18774.0 18337.0 18570.0 19007.0 19211.0 22840.0 8801.0 -17.37

PREMIERENE 845.9 848.8 835.7 840.8 853.9 861.8 1379.0 774.1 -12.40

PRESTIGE 1618.8 1614.0 1591.7 1605.3 1627.6 1636.3 1814.0 1048.1 -2.04

RECLTD 380.7 378.1 363.6 372.1 386.6 392.6 544.7 331.0 6.49

RELIANCE 1592.3 1588.4 1572.0 1582.1 1598.5 1604.8 1594.6 1114.9 2.97

RVNL 365.9 365.0 357.2 361.5 369.3 372.8 501.8 301.2 15.08

SAIL 147.5 147.8 145.8 146.6 148.6 149.8 149.5 99.2 11.33

SBICARD 876.0 871.1 845.8 860.9 886.2 896.5 1027.3 678.1 -0.85

SBILIFE 2067.4 2061.6 2024.3 2045.8 2083.1 2098.9 2086.6 1372.6 4.34

SBIN 999.0 997.5 971.9 985.4 1011.0 1023.0 1009.5 680.0 3.27

SHREECEM 27045.0 26948.3 26558.3 26801.7 27191.7 27338.3 32490.0 24817.8 1.88

SHRIRAMFIN 1010.4 1014.2 996.4 1003.4 1021.2 1032.0 1025.6 493.4 19.79

SIEMENS 3097.7 3091.1 3032.3 3065.0 3123.8 3149.9 6740.0 2450.0 -7.83

SOLARINDS 12336.0 12274.0 12048.0 12192.0 12418.0 12500.0 17820.0 8482.5 -7.30

SONACOMS 486.4 484.6 465.5 475.9 495.1 503.8 607.3 380.0 -3.96

SRF 3059.5 3058.8 3025.9 3042.7 3075.6 3091.7 3325.0 2200.5 6.99

SUNPHARMA 1728.0 1726.5 1713.9 1720.9 1733.5 1739.1 1896.0 1548.0 -3.97

SUPREMEIND 3534.1 3519.2 3464.7 3499.4 3553.9 3573.7 4818.0 3095.0 6.06

SUZLON 54.3 53.7 51.7 53.0 55.0 55.7 74.3 46.2 1.61

SWIGGY 387.2 386.3 376.6 381.9 391.6 396.0 558.9 297.0 -3.05

TATACOMM 1790.1 1799.1 1758.8 1774.4 1814.7 1839.4 2004.0 1291.0 -3.15

TATACONSUM 1170.7 1174.9 1157.6 1164.2 1181.5 1192.2 1202.8 913.1 0.73

TATAELXSI 5337.5 5304.2 5124.2 5230.8 5410.8 5484.2 6780.0 4700.0 4.11

TATAPOWER 393.1 389.3 376.9 385.0 397.4 401.7 416.8 326.4 1.20

TATASTEEL 182.9 182.8 180.5 181.7 184.0 185.0 186.9 122.6 9.00

TATATECH 656.0 652.0 638.0 647.0 661.0 666.0 912.5 597.0 -3.02

TCS 3250.7 3241.5 3206.7 3228.7 3263.5 3276.3 4323.0 2866.6 3.67

TECHM 1612.0 1611.0 1593.8 1602.9 1620.1 1628.2 1736.4 1209.4 4.90

TIINDIA 2597.7 2603.9 2557.3 2577.5 2624.1 2650.5 3693.6 2407.1 -7.02

TITAN 4051.7 4032.6 3958.8 4005.3 4079.1 4106.4 4068.0 2925.0 4.27

TMPV 370.4 370.6 366.3 368.3 372.7 375.0 810.0 337.7 2.38

TORNTPHARM 3885.3 3865.8 3795.6 3840.5 3910.7 3936.0 3891.2 2886.5 4.22

TORNTPOWER 1399.4 1376.8 1293.8 1346.6 1429.6 1459.8 1640.0 1188.0 6.56

TRENT 4409.6 4379.0 4230.7 4320.2 4468.5 4527.3 7493.1 3930.1 4.33

TVSMOTOR 3847.8 3857.0 3785.2 3816.5 3888.3 3928.8 3897.5 2171.4 4.82

ULTRACEMCO 11899.0 11896.7 11747.7 11823.3 11972.3 12045.7 13097.0 10047.9 2.00

UNIONBANK 156.7 155.9 152.7 154.7 157.9 159.1 160.2 100.8 0.60

UNITDSPR 1381.6 1387.4 1348.9 1365.3 1403.8 1425.9 1700.0 1271.1 -4.12

UPL 804.7 804.7 789.8 797.2 812.1 819.6 812.2 499.9 7.75

VBL 493.8 492.6 482.6 488.2 498.2 502.5 663.6 419.6 2.58

VEDL 617.0 613.0 598.2 607.6 622.4 627.9 618.5 363.0 14.59

VMM 136.0 135.8 133.4 134.7 137.1 138.3 157.6 96.0 0.32

VOLTAS 1430.2 1421.6 1360.9 1395.5 1456.2 1482.3 1859.4 1135.0 5.71

WAAREEENER 2866.3 2893.0 2775.9 2821.1 2938.2 3010.1 3865.0 1863.0 -9.12

WIPRO 269.0 269.2 262.9 266.0 272.2 275.4 324.6 228.0 7.53

YESBANK 22.3 22.0 21.2 21.7 22.6 22.9 24.3 16.0 -1.85

ZYDUSLIFE 916.9 915.9 909.1 913.0 919.8 922.8 1059.1 795.0 -2.74
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